## CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Garden River First Nations
Location of Project (County, District, Etc.)

Green Sky St, Buhgwujjenene Dr, Wigwaus St, Shingwauk St, Pine Hill Dr, Gemah St, South side of HWY17-B from Gemah St. to Sweetgrass St.

Street Address and City, Town, Etc., or Location of Premises

Garden River First Nations Watermain Upgrades		
to the above premises was substantially performed on:	October 31, 2023	

Date Certificate Signed: November 3, 2023

WSP Canada Inc.

**Date Substantially Performed** 

Name of Owner: Graden River First Nation

This is to certify that the Contract for the following improvement:

Address for Service: 7 Shingwauk Street, Garden River, ON P6A 6Z8

Name of Contractor: Boyer Construction

Address for Service: 53 Gran Street, Batchewana First Nation, ON P6A 5K9

Name of Payment Certifier: WSP Canada Inc.

Address: 101-390 Bay Street, Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6A 1X2

(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(Where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

Garden River First Nation

(Where liens do not attach to premises)